

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 200/2024

Rohit Bhadwal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr., Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Sahil Koul, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

20.08.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been engaged today, therefore, could not prepare the case. He further seeks and is granted some time to prepare the case.

List on 31.10.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
20.08.2025
Shafqat