

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 200/2024

Rohit Bhadwal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.
Mr. Mohd. Bilal, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

Reply/objections in the matter stands filed by the respondent no. 2/complainant, which are placed on record.

Matter could not be considered due to absence of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on **28.11.2025**

Meanwhile, interim direction shall extend till next date of hearing only.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

JAMMU
31.10.2025
Abinash