

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 200/2024

Rohit Bhadwal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sahil Koul, Advocate for R2.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2026

1. Taken out of turn on request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 2, who seeks a short adjournment.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 01.04.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI
06.03.2026