

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 200/2024

Rohit Bhadwal

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Manav Dogra, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.
Mr. Sahil Koul, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** Mr. Manav Dogra, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to prepare the brief and assist the Court.
- 02.** Adjourned on his request.
- 03.** List on **24.04.2026**, making it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Abinash